

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 6472 of 2024

Jetmull Bhojraj through its authorized representative namely Jagdish Sarda

... .. Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Others

... .. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Manik Bose, Sr. Advocate

(Through V.C)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmad, Advocate

Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate

Ms. Anjali Kumari, Advocate

For the Respondent Nos.1 to 3

: Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI

Ms. Chandana Kumari, AC to ASGI

Order No. 02 /Dated: 5th December 2024

Heard Mr. Manik Bose, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Anil Kumar, learned ASGI appearing for the respondent-Union of India.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned ASGI, appears and waives notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Mr. Piyush Chitresh, learned AC to AG, appears and waives notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 4 to 6.

Let a separate notice be issued to respondent no.2 under registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

List this case on 17.01.2025.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondent-Union of India and State shall file counter affidavit.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amit