

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 6472 of 2024

Jetmull Bhojraj

... .. Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... .. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manik Bose, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Shakeel Mohammad Akhtar, Advocate
Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Piyush Chitresh, AC to AG
For the UOI : Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI
Mr. Abhijeet Kr. Singh, CGC
For the Respondent No.2 : Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 03 /Dated: 17th January 2025

In spite of order dated 05.12.2024 no counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 seeks permission to file *Vakalatnama*.

Permission is accorded.

Learned counsel for the respondent-Union of India and respondent-State shall file counter affidavit indicating therein that what measurement of petitioner's land has been acquired by the respondent-Union of India, within a period of four weeks.

List this case on 21.02.2025.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted for any reason.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amit