

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P(C) No. 6472 of 2024

Jetmull BhojrajPetitioner

Versus
Union of India & Ors.Respondents.

--
CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--
For the Petitioner : Mr. Manik Bose, Sr. Advocate
M/s. Shakeel Mohammad Akhtar,
Amrita Sinha, Advocates
For the State : Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C to A.G
For the UOI : Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI
Mr. Abhijeet Kr. Singh, CGC
For the Resp. No. 2 : Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate

--
04/21.02.2025 By way of last indulgence enabling the
Respondent-State to file counter affidavit.
List this case on 07.03.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk