

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 6472 of 2024

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

06/11.07.2025 Mr. Manik Bose, learned senior counsel has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-state should file supplementary counter affidavit bringing the fact on the record that whether the land which is the subject matter of this writ application has been acquired by the State Government or not. The supplementary counter affidavit should also state as to whether the writ petitioner has been paid compensation for the acquisition of the land, if any, and if the state takes the stand that the land has not been acquired, then that shall also be stated in the supplementary counter Affidavit, the same should be filed within two weeks.

Put up this case on 25.07.2025.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)