

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No.6472 of 2024

Jetmul Bhojraj

.... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

Union of India & Others

.... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Manik Bose, Sr. Advocate (Through V.C)

: Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Mohan Kr. Dubey, AC to AG

For the UOI

: Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI

: Mr. Abhijeet Kr. Singh, CGC

For the Respondent No.2

: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

08/Dated: 21st August, 2025

I.A No.3160 of 2025

1. The instant interlocutory application has been filed by the respondents for extension of time for complying the order dated 21.02.2025.

2. As the counter affidavit has already been filed by the respondents, accordingly, I.A. No.3160 of 2025 stands disposed of.

I.A No.9809 of 2025

1. The instant interlocutory application has been filed by the respondents for extension of time for complying the order dated 11.07.2025.

2. As prayed for, six weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for compliance of the aforesaid order.

3. I.A. No.9809 of 2025 stands allowed and accordingly, disposed of.

W.P.(C) No.6472 of 2024

1. As prayed for, put up this case after six weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)