

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (C) No. 6472 of 2024

Jetmull Bhojraj

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Petitioner(s).

... Respondent(s).

CORAM :SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Rohitashya Roy, Advocate
: Mr. Shivam Kumar, Advocate
: Mr. Rohit Roy, Advocate
: Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate
: Mr. Shakeel Mohammed Akhter, Advocate
: Mr. Neeraj Kr. Pandey, Advocate
: Ms. Ankita, Advocate
For the respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate
: Dr. Mithilesh Kumar Pandey. C.G.C.
: Mr. Prashant Pallav, A.S.G.I.
: Mr. Abijeet Kr. Singh, C.G.C.
: Ms. Ritu Kumar, Advocate

08/05.05.2026:

I.A. No. 15584 of 2025

1. Learned counsel for the proposed intervener seeks permission to withdraw this interlocutory application to file a fresh and correct interlocutory application.
2. Permission is accorded.
3. Accordingly, this interlocutory application is dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P.(C) No. 6472 of 2024

4. The State is directed to comply the order dated 11.07.2025 by filing an affidavit as directed in the aforesaid order.
5. In the meantime, the State will ensure that the compensation amount which is already lying with them will not be disbursed to anyone.
6. List this case after three weeks under the heading for "Admission".

(ANANDA SEN, J.)